The Prime Timers
February 2024

A Newsletter for Prime Timers of Ridgepoint Church for Age 60+

January 18 - 10:00 AM

The movie “Jesus Revolution” was very
good and we highly recommend watching
it. Variety of flavored popcorn and ICE
drinks were served.

February 15 - 5:30 PM
VALENTINE’S DINNER

Please note the time change above.
Please sign up at the Connect cart on
January 28 and February 4. Musical
program will be provided by Joel Knudsen.
Please come and enjoy the meal and
program!

March 21 -10:00 AM

Guest speaker, Roger Dakin, will share his
testimony. Coffee and coffee cake will be
served.

April 18 - 10:00 AM
Bill Loewen will be our guest speaker, and

he will share his life story. Refreshments
will be served.

May 2 - 11:00 AM
We are planning to have lunch at Yoder

Amish farm. Cost and sign up dates will be
announced in the next newsletter.

Name

Judi Yoder
Dennis Downes
Mike Truly

Bob Richardson
Lanice Reiswig
Tim Ens

Ray Rovenstine
Kelly Hopkins
Duane Brumit
Connie Suderman
Jo Griswold-Ehresman
Donna Mastroly
Bill Rogers
Buffy Branam
Nancy Barton
Debbie Depew
Doug Dick

Greg Dotson
Don Plinsky
Mike Remboldt
Richard Jansen

February Birthdays

Date
02-1
02-1
02-1
02-1
02-2
02-3
02-4
02-4
02-6
02-6
02-7
02-7
02-10
02-11
02-12
02-13
02-13
02-13
02-14
02-15
02-16

Name

Allan Krahn
Paula Tenbrook
John Barbur
Deb Rice

Jerry Hershey
DeDe Pierce
Pam Carter
Myron Funk
Joann Harder
Mike Graves
Dixie Derksen
Brent Warkentin
Dee Dilts

Emma Walton
Vera Davis
Wanda Ashworth
Michael Allen
Rochelle Funk
Debbie Wilson

February Anniversaries

Names

Mark & Regina Barker
Tom & Pam McLucas
Richard & Brenda Jansen
Steve & Linda Marlow
Jack & Carol Dawson
Bob & Barb Owen
Chester & Ruby Berg
Buffy & Marlynn Branam

Date

02-10-1996
02-14-1969
02-14-1981
02-14-2005
02-17-1978
02-21-1969
02-27-1971
02-28-1970

Date

02-17
02-18
02-19
02-19
02-20
02-21
02-21
02-22
02-22
02-22
02-23
02-24
02-25
02-25
02-26
02-26
02-26
02-27
02-27



